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CASE NUMBER:
CASE 
DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF 
SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT 
SIGNED ON:

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT *Stinson, Dane 

Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

Technician 
none *Noward, Alana M. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

77 SOUTH HIGH STREET
P.O. BOX 1001
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 227-4854
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

22-0556-EL-USF
Application of the Ohio Development Services Agency for an Order Approving 
Adjustments to the Universal Service Fund Riders

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7358
Emaikchri stopher.honon@aes.com

ATTORNEY
*HolIon, Christopher C. Mr. 
AES Ohio
1065 Woodman Drive

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.
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1none

none

none

none

none
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*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

*Breig, John W. Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff
200 Public Square
Suite 2300

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 
Phone:(614) 227^821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Mallamee, Patricia J. Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 E. State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1310
Email:patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case: 22-0556-EL-USF

65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Email:alana.noward(^occ.ohio.gov
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none

none

none

none

none

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
3/9

*Stinson, Dane 
Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

none
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-4854 
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email :dstinson@bricker.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Service Nolice For Case: 22-05S6-EL-USF 

Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:(216)363-6104
Email:jbreig@beneschlaw.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

*SchuIer, Michael J. 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl

*Fling, Kristen M. Ms. 
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 South Main

*Gates, Debbie L. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 606-8087
Email:kfling@firstenergycorp.com

*Olive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bknawfirm.com
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none

none

none

none

none

INTERESTED PARTY
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone :(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email :EPROUTY@B AKERLAW.COM

PROUTY, ERIKA D.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email:AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM

HAQUE, ALI1.
BAKER & HOSTETLER
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

♦SOBECKI, JUDI L MS
THE DAYTON POWER LIGHT COMPANY
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

*Schuler, Michael J. 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

Dayton,OH 45432
Email:randall.griggin@dplinc.com

Griffin, Randall V. Mr.
1065 Woodman Avenue

DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7171
Fax:937-259-7178
EmaikJudi.Sobecki@dplinc.com
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Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com



Dayton Power and Light Company

FirstEnergy Corp

Legal Aid Society of Columbus

*Moes, Stephanie A Ms.

Ohio Poverty Law Center
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LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SOUTHWEST 
OHIO LLC

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7358
Emaii:christopher.hollon@aes.com

*Fling, Kristen M. Ms. 
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 South Main

Legal Aid Society of Southwest Ohio, LLC
215 East Ninth Street, Suite 500
Cincinnat,OH 45204
Phone:513-362-2807
Fax:513-241-1187
Email:smoes@lascinti.org

*Jacobs, Ellis Mr.
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality
130 West Second Street
Suite 700 East
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 535-4419
Fax:(937) 535-4600
Email:ejacobs@ablelaw.org

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 606-8087
Email:kfling@firstenergycorp.com

Mackey, James Staff Attorney
Legal Aid Society of Columbus
1108 City Park Ave
Columbus,OH 43206
Phone:(614) 737-0136
Fax:(614) 224-4514
Email:jmackey@columbuslegalaid.org

*HoIlon, Christopher C. Mr. 
AES Ohio
1065 Woodman Drive

Jagers, Susan
Ohio Poverty Law Center
1108 City Park Avenue, Suite 200

Service Notice For Case; 22-0556-EL-USF

ATTORNEY
11/29/22, 11:39 AM

PARTY OF RECORD
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality
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Ohio Power Company

Pro Seniors, Inc

Southeastern Ohio Legal Services

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
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*Schuler, Michael J. 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

Columbus,OH 43206
Phone:614-824-2501
Email:sjagers@ohiopovertylaw.org

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

LEE, PEGGY P.
SOUTHEASTERN OHIO LEGAL SERVICES
964 EAST STATE STREET

*Walters, Michael A. Mr. 
Pro Seniors, Inc.
7162 Reading Road, Suite 1150
Cincinnati,OH 45237 
Phone:(513)458-5532
Fax:(513) 345-4162
Email:mwalters@proseniors.org

ATHENS,OH 45701
Phone:740-594-3558
EmaiI:PLEE@OSLSA.ORG

PARTY OF RECORD
AES OHIO
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none

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Energy Group

PARTY OF RECORD

Duke Energy Ohio
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*Kingery, Jeanne W.
Duke Energy

COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 
Phone:614.716.1608
Fax:614.7i6.2014 
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST., 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9575
EmaiI:Amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov

PARTY OF RECORD
Duke Energy Ohio

O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR "
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Service Notice For Case: 22-0556-EL-USF 

NOURSE , STEVEN T. MR. 
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA

ATTORNEY
*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385
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Duke Energy Ohio

Duke Energy Ohio
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AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;614-222-1334
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone;(513) 287-4320
Fax;(513) 287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

Service Notice For Case; 22-05S6-EL-USF

139 E Fourth St 1303 Main

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com


